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DIRECTORY OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

CENTRAL AND WEST ASIA 

� Azerbaijan  

 

Hasan Hasanli 
Advisor to Minister 
49 Khatai Avenue 
Baku, Azerbaijan 
Mobile: +994502111050 

Email: hasan.hasanli@edu.gov.az 
  

 

Mammad Karimov 
Director 
Innoland Incubation and Acceleration Center 
Ataturk 89  
Baku, Azerbaijan 
Mobile: +994502101306 

Email: mk@vc.mk; m.karim@icenter.az 
  

 

Taghi Taghi-zada   
Director  
Innovation Center LLC 
Hasan Aliyev 36 
Azerbaijan, Baku 
Tel.: +994 12 444 74 33 
Mobile: +994 50 574 74 54 

Email: t.tagizade@icenter.az 
  

 

Jalal Rahimov 
Head of Innovation 
Training and Consultancy Department 
Small and Medium Business Development Agency  
134, Mustafa Kemal Ataturk Avenue AZ1069 
Baku, Azerbaijan 
Tel. +994 12 404 0401 
Email: jalal.rahimov@smb.gov.az 

 
� Georgia 

 

Avtandil Kasradze 
Chairman 
Georgia’s Innovation and Technology Agency 
7, Innovation Str. 
Tbilisi 0114, Georgia 
Tel.: +995 322 00 44 82 
Email: akasradze@gita.gov.ge 
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Elene Toidze 
Head of Creative Industries Unit 
LEPL Creative Georgia 
Viktor Dolidze Str. Block 28 
Tbilisi, Georgia 
Mobile: +995595083691 
Email: elene@creativegeorgia.ge 

  

 

Karlo Kervalishvili 
Director 
LEPL Vocational College Modusi 
Shartava Ave.7, 3700 
Rustavi, Georgia 
Tel.: +995 341 25 20 41 
Email: k.kervalishvili@modsui.ge 

 
� Kazakhstan 

 

Adilet Nurgozhin 
Executive Director 
Astana Hub 
55/8 Mangilik el Avenue, C 4.6 building 
Telephone: +7 776 303 43 64 
Mobile: +7 701 513 04 90 
Email: adilet.nurgozhin@gmail.com 

  

 

Zhanat Saduakassova 
Director of Public Policy 
Department On ICT 
8, Mangilik el 
Astana, Kazakhstan 
Tel.: +8 (7172) 741977 
Mobile: 8 (775) 7772131 
Email: zh.saduakasova@mic.gov.kz 

  

 

Ulzhan Doszhanova 
Associate 
Department of Venture Financing / JSC Qaztech Ventures 
St. Mangilik el 55a 
Tel.: +7 7172 57 10 14 Local 299 
Mobile: +7 775 593 40 93 
Email: ulzhandm@gmail.com 

 
� Kyrgyz Republic 

 

Zulen Avkhadzhanov 
Entrepreneurship Policy Department 
Department of Regulation of Entrepreneurial Activity 
Ministry of Economy  
Chui Avenue 106 
Bishkek, Kyrgyz Republic 
Tel.: +996 312 62 05 35 Local 274 
Mobile: +996 557 11 11 25  
Email: zulen.avhadjanov@mail.ru 
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Ermek Ashyrov 
Senior Officer 
Strategic Planning and Regional Development 
Chui Avenue 106 
Bishkek City, Kyrgyz Republic 
Tel.: +996 312 62 05 35 Local 5054, 209 
Mobile: +996 0700093508 
Email: ermek.ashyrov@gmail.com 

 
� Uzbekistan 

 

Ismoil Ergashev 
Director 
Center of Professional Education in the City of Samarkand 
Spitomen Street, 264/A, Samarkand Region, Uzbekistan 
Tel.: +998 66 221 72 62 
Mobile: +998 90 603 52 30 
Email: Sam-koica@umail.uz 

  

 
 

Azizkhon Shovkatov 
Head of Department 
Entrepreneurship Development and Small Industrial Zones Department 
Ministry of Economy and Industry 
45 A, I. Karimov Street 
Tashkent, Uzbekistan 
Tel.: +998909977000, +998712326578 
Mobile: +998909977000, +998998431155 
Email: ashovkatov@mineconomy.uz 

  

 

Nodir Ergashev 
Center for Vocational Education 
International Cooperation Department  
Ministry of Higher and Secondary Specialized Education  
Chimboy 2, St. Olmazor 96 
100095, Tashkent, Uzbekistan 
Tel.: +998 71 246 38 35 
Mobile: +998 90 918 86 36 
Email: e.nodir@mail.ru 

 
� Asian Development Bank  

Azerbaijan Resident Mission 

 

Sabina Jafarova 
Project Officer 
Azerbaijan Resident Mission 
Central and West Asia Department  
45 Khagani Street 
4th Floor, Landmark 2 
Baku, Azerbaijan 
Tel.: +994124373477 
Email: sjafarova@adb.org 
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Kazakhstan Resident Mission 

 

Genadiy Rau 
Economics Officer 
Kazakhstan Resident Mission  
12 Samal Microdistrict 
Astana, Kazakhstan 
Tel.: +7(7172)709707 
Mobile: +7(777)1573069 
Email: grau@adb.org 

 
 

SOUTH ASIA 

 
� Bangladesh  

 

Md. Moniruzzaman 
Deputy Secretary 
Secondary & Higher Education Division 
Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka 
Telephone: +88 02 9545314 
Mobile: +8801912553070 
Email: zafrinzamanmithila@gmail.com 

  

 

Sharif Md. Ismail Hossain 
Deputy Secretary 
Secondary and Higher Education Division 
Ministry of Education 
Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka 
Tel.: +88029546563 
Mobile: +8801716251495 
Email: sharifmd2012@yahoo.com 

  

 

Mohammad Maksudur Rahman Bhuiyan 
Additional Director/ Deputy Chief Engineer 
Information Management Communication and Training 
University Grants Commission of Bangladesh 
Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar 
Dhaka 1207, Bangladesh 
Tel.: +88058160222 
Mobile: +8801940565778 
Email: liton555@gmail.com; maksudur@ugc.gov.bd 

  

 

Md. Mozammel Huq Azad Khan 
Professor, Department of Computer Science and Engineering 
Dean, Faculty of Sciences and Engineering 
East West University 
A/2 Jahurul Islam Avenue, Aftabnagar 
Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh 
Tel.: +8809666775577 Local 216 
Mobile: +8801720267426 
Email: mhakhan@ewubd.edu 
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Md. Arif Rahman 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Computer Science and Engineering 
Jashore University of Science and Technology 
Jashore 7408, Bangladesh 
Mobile: +880 1717 283829 
Email: ma.rahman@just.edu.bd 

  

 

Md. Alam Hossain 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Computer Science and Engineering 
Jashore University of Science and Technology 
Jashore 7408, Bangladesh 
Mobile: +880 1749 032411  
Email: alamcse_iu@yahoo.com 

  

 

Taskeed Jabid 
Associate Professor 
Department of Computer Science and Engineering 
East West University 
Jahurul Islam City, Aftabnagar 
Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh 
Tel.: +8809666775577 Local 394 
Mobile: +8801763704545 
Email: taskeed@ewubd.edu 

 

 

Kazi Muheymin-Us-Sakib 
Professor 
Institute of Information Technology (IIT) 
University of Dhaka 
Suhrawardi Udyan Rd 
Dhaka 1000, Bangladesh 
Tel.: +880 2 9661920 Local 8676 
Mobile: +880 1 730051232 
Email: sakib@iit.du.ac.bd 

 

 

Md. Shariful Islam 
Professor and Director 
Institute of Information Technology (IIT) 
University of Dhaka 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Tel: +88029661900 Local 8670 
Mobile: +8801754100160 
Email: shariful@iit.du.ac.bd 

  

 

Rifat Shahriyar 
Associate Professor 
Department of CSE, BUET 
ECE Building, BUET, West Palasi 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Tel.: +88029665612 
Mobile: +8801777403791 
Email: rifat.shahriyar@gmail.com 
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� Bhutan 

 

Tshering Penjor  
Deputy Chief Program Officer  
School Planning and Coordination Division  
Department of School Education 
Ministry of Education  
Kawajangsa, Thimphu, Bhutan 
Tel.: +975 2 326307 
Mobile: +975 17701652 
Email: tsheringpenjor4@moe.gov.bt 

 

 

Tshering Lhamo 
Chief Program Officer 
TVET Promotion Division 
Department of Technical Education 
Ministry of Labor and Human Resources 
Tel.: +9752333867 (Local 2062) 
Mobile: +97517606491 
Email: tlhamo@molhr.gov.bt 

 
� Sri Lanka 

 

Mayadunne Mudiyanselage Priyantha Kumara Mayadunne 
Secretary 
Ministry of City Planning, Water Supply and Higher Education 
No.18, Ward Place 
Colombo 7, Sri Lanka 
Tel.: +94 11 2177212 
Mobile: +94 71 4413389 
Email: secretary@mcpws.gov.lk 

  

 

B.A. Karunaratne 
Vice Chancellor 
Rajarata University of SriLanka 
Mihintale, Sri Lanka 
Tel.: +94 25 2266512 
Mobile: +94 77 5875360 
Email: anandaxrf@yahoo.com 

  

 

Rajaguru Mudiyanselage Sanjeewani Menaka Rajaguru 
Assistant Director 
Department of External Resources 
Ministry of Finance and Mass Media 
The Secretariat (3rd Floor), Colombo 1, Sri Lanka 
Tel.: +94 11 2484707 
Mobile: +94 71 8047052 
Email: menaka@erd.gov.lk; menakarajaguru@gmail.com 
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SOUTHEAST ASIA 

� Cambodia 

 

Makara Khov 
Undersecretary of State 
Ministry of Posts and Telecommunications 
Tel.: +855 23 724 225 
Mobile: +855 77 213 238 
Email: makara-khov@mptc.gov.kh 

  

 

Chea Kok Hong 
Director 
Macroeconomic and Fiscal Policy Department 
Ministry of Economy and Finance 
Telephone: +855 23 734 664 
Mobile: +855 17 876 888 
Email: kokhongchea2011@gmail.com 

  

 

Lyrattanak Tram 
Deputy Director 
Department of International Cooperation 
13 Preah Monivong Boulevard, Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
Tel.: +855 23 725 026 
Mobile: +855 77 900 001 
Email: tramlyrattanak@gmail.com 

 

 

Sunsatya Chea 
Economist 
Macroeconomic and Fiscal Policy Department 
Ministry of Economy and Finance 
Tel.: +855 23 734 664 
Mobile: +855 17 701 710 
Email: ch.sunsatya@gmail.com 

 
� Indonesia 

 

Aris Kurniawan 
Head of Digital Literacy Division 
Directorate of Informatics Empowerment 
Medan Merdeka Barat Street No. 9 Central  
Jakarta, Indonesia 
Tel.: +6221 3503962 
Email: aris017@kominfo.go.id 

  

 

Edi Sugito 
Coordinating Ministry for Economic Affairs 
Division for Creative Economy Based on Arts and Culture 
Jl. Lapangan Banteng Timur No. 2–4 
Jakarta 10710, Indonesia 
Tel.: +6221 3521974 
Email: ediekon@gmail.com; esugito@ekon.go.id 
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Iim Fahima Jachja 
Founder 
Queenrides 
Jakarta, Indonesia 
Mobile: +628161952728 

Email: iim@queenrides.com; iim.fahima@gmail.com 

 
� Lao PDR 

 

Latthana Doungboupha 
Deputy Director General  
Department of SME Promotion  
Ministry of Industry and Commerce 
NongBone Rd, Ban Fai, Xaysetha District  
Vientiane, Lao PDR 
Tel.: +856 21 414064 Local 209 
Mobile: +8562055528513 
Email: latthana@gmail.com; latthana.d@laomoic.org 

  

 

Vannaseng Ounalom 
Technical Officer  
International Cooperation Division  
Ministry of Industry and Commerce  
Ban Fai, Nongbone Road 
Vientiane, Lao PDR 01030  
Tel.: +856 21 414064 Local 106 
Mobile: +856 20 5530 8181 
Email: v.ounalom@outlook.com   

 
� Viet Nam 

 

Anh Bui Van 
Deputy Director 
Payment Systems Department 
The State Bank of Viet Nam 
47–49 Ly Thai To Str.,  
Ha Noi, Viet Nam 
Tel.: +8424 39392214 
Mobile: +84903482048 
Email: anh.buivan@sbv.gov.vn 

  

 

Lan Phan 
Head of Innovative Startup Support Division 
National Agency for Technology Entrepreneurship and Commercialization  
Ministry of Science and Technology of Vietnam 
39 Tran Hung Dao, Hoan Kiem 
Hanoi, Vietnam, 100000 
Tel.: +84 24 39440143 
Mobile: +84972592688 
Email: phlan@most.gov.vn; lanphan35@gmail.com 
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Thi Bich Thuy Nguyen 
Deputy Head of Division 
Policy and General Affairs Division 
Agency for Enterprise Development 
Ministry of Planning and Investment 
No. 6B, Hoang Dieu St., Hanoi, Viet Nam 
Tel.: +84 80 43853 
Mobile: +84 912 812223 
Email: nguyenbichthuympi@gmail.com 

  

 

Lan Anh Nguyen 
Deputy Director of Division 
Dept. of Debt Management and External Finance 
Ministry of Finance 
28 Tran Hung Dao Street 
Ha Noi, Viet Nam 
Tel.: +84 24 22202828  
Mobile: +84 24 904354279 
Email: nguyenlananh@mof.gov.vn 

 
 
� Asian Development Bank  

Cambodia Resident Mission 

 

Sophea Mar 
Senior Social Sector Officer 
Cambodia Resident Mission  
No. 29, Suramarit Boulevard (St. 268)  
Sangkat Chaktomuk, Khan Daun Penh 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia  
Tel. +855 23 215805, 215806, 216417 Local 249 
Email: smar@adb.org 

  

 

Chamroen Ouch 
Senior Programs Officer (Governance) 
Cambodia Resident Mission  
29 Suramarit Blvd. (St. 268), Phnom Penh 
Tel.: +855 23 215805, 215806, 216417 Local 215  
Email: couch@adb.org 

 
Indonesia Resident Mission 

 

Yurendra Basnett 
Country Economist 
Indonesia Resident Mission  
The Plaza Office Tower, 11th floor  
Jl. M.H. Thamrin Kav. 28–30  
Jakarta 10350, Indonesia 
Tel.: +62 21 2992 7388  
Email: ybasnett@adb.org 
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Lao PDR Resident Mission 
 

 

Phantouleth Louangraj 
Senior Economics Officer 
Lao PDR Resident Mission  
Corner of Lanexang Avenue 
Vientiane, Lao PDR 
Tel.: +856 21 250333 
Email: plouangraj@adb.org 

 
Viet Nam Resident Mission 

 

Chu Thi Hong Minh 
Senior Financial Sector Officer 
Viet Nam Resident Mission  
3rd, Corner Stone Building, 16 Phan Chu Trinh 
Ha Noi, Viet Nam  
Tel.: +84 24 39331374 
Email: minhch@adb.org 

 
 

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK HEADQUARTERS 

 

� Central and West Asia Department  

 

Xin Long 
Senior Social Sector Specialist 
Social Sector Division, CWRD (CWSS) 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 4558 
Email: xlong@adb.org 

  

 

Rajesh Vasudevan 
Senior Economist 
Regional Cooperation and Operations Coordination Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 4565 
Email: rvasudevan@adb.org 

  

 

Alexander Joseph Julian 
Financial Sector Economist 
Public Management, Financial Sector and Trade Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 4760 
Email: ajulian@adb.org 

  

 

Rogério A. De Almeida Vieira de Sa 
Young Professional 
Public Management, Financial Sector, and Trade Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 5649 
Email: rdealmeida@adb.org 
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Dennis De Jesus 
Knowledge Management Coordinator 
Regional Cooperation and Operations Coordination Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 4971 
Email: dbdejesus@adb.org 

 
� East Asia Department 

 

Seung Min Lee 
Senior Financial Sector Specialist 
Public Management, Financial Sector, and Regional Cooperation Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 5627 
Email: sminlee@adb.org 

  

 

Arun Ramamurthy 
Senior ICT Specialist (Innovations) 
Office of the Director General 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 5151 
Email: rarun@adb.org 

  

 

Pei-Chun Tsai 
Public Management Specialist 
Public Management, Financial Sector, and Regional Cooperation Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 4289 
Email: ptsai@adb.org 

 
� Economic Research and Regional Cooperation Department 

 

Aimee Hampel-Milagrosa 
Economist 
Economic Analysis and Operational Support Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 683 1936 
Email: ahampel@adb.org 

 
� Office of Information Systems and Technology 

 

Marc Lepage 
Principal IT Specialist (Technology Innovation) 
Business Relationships and IT Strategy Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 683 1116 
Email: mlepage@adb.org 
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� Private Sector Operations Department 

 

Dominic P. Mellor  
Senior Investment Specialist  
Office of the Director General* 
*outposted to ADB’s Thailand Resident Mission 
23rd Floor, The Offices at Central World 
999/9 Rama 1 Road, Pathumwan  
Bangkok 10330, Thailand  
Tel.: +662 263 5326 
Email: dmellor@adb.org 

 
� South Asia Department 

 

 

Tadateru Hayashi  
Principal Economist 
Regional Cooperation and Operations Coordination Division  
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 5659 
Email: thayashi@adb.org 

  

 

Gi Soon Song 
Principal Social Sector Specialist 
Human and Social Development Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 4030 
Email: gssong@adb.org 

  

 

Lani Garnace 
Economics Officer 
Regional Cooperation and Operations Coordination Division  
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 4335 
Email: lgarnace@adb.org 

 
� Southeast Asia Department 

 

Sungsup Ra 
Director 
Human and Social Development Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 4990 
Email: sungsupra@adb.org 

  

 

Lynnette Perez 
Senior Education Specialist 
Human and Social Development Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 683 1415 
Email: ldperez@adb.org 
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Ryotaro Hayashi 
Social Sector Economist 
Human and Social Development Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 4928 
Email: rhayashi@adb.org 

  

 

Yumiko Yamakawa 
Education Specialist  
Human and Social Development Division 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines 
Tel.: +632 683 1036 
Email: yyamakawa@adb.org 

 
� Sustainable Development and Climate Change Department 

 

Thomas Abell 
Advisor, Sustainable Development and Climate Change Department 
Chief of Digital Technology for Development Unit 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 4917 
Email: tabell@adb.org 

  

 

Brajesh Panth 
Chief of Education Sector Group 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 4934 
Email: bpanth@adb.org 

  

 

Seok Yong Yoon 
Principal Public Management Specialist (e-Governance) 
Digital Technology for Development Unit 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 683 1741 
Email: syoon@adb.org 

  

 

Shanti Jagannathan 
Principal Education Specialist 
Education Sector Group 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 683 1973 
Email: sjagannathan@adb.org 

 

 

Carmela Fernando-Villamar 
Digital Technology Officer 
Digital Technology for Development Unit 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 6650 
Email: cvillamar@adb.org 

  

  

Laarni Zapanta-Tuazon 
Senior Operations Assistant 
Digital Technology for Development Unit 
ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, Philippines  
Tel.: +632 632 5174 
Email: lzapanta@adb.org 


